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Ext, from“detter from "V"’C"f"(;}i to RAAB me

19.3.42
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hctract from file of A- exander Kirkland CAIRNCROSS,

e Delp2, From M, 1.8, re CAIRNGC CROSS,

#6.5.1.2, From C.2, to E.5 re CATRNOROSS,

D li2 . Copy of min, from

2645:42, = S.B.Report re CATRNGRO
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Eebe re CAT RNCROSS,
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Mzrhridee in renly to 148 re CATRNOROSS
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9.12.47. Bhc report on CAIRNCROSS.
Extract from telecheck on Alexander James HALPERN mente CAIRNCROSS.

20e 7+ 50

20,
Qedrs 510 Vetting enquiry from Min, of Supply.

Copy of letter to Speciel Branch, which was not sent, but is

16alis Ble
filed Tor informations




MINUTE SHEET Reference. PRe 72493
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Plsase gee attached to this file Beleee's summary
' assessment in responise to the Ministry of Supply
ting application et 20a. The candidate, however, is
resently & Principe Treasury, who have never been
De:Ba%a considers that the
Treasury ought to be consulted before any reply iz made
te the Minis 8 and that their views ought to
5 ve I do not know that I .think
ricance ought to be attached to
‘IVER connectlon; but the reports at 17a and 19a are
" suehn as wouid today &egand a close investigation.

infomed about hLis record.

b I i
V MAUNAN D W
JeoHelarriott.

discussion

RN TY
b |

CROSS case with Treasury.

I have looked up Miss
3 s i i she is N.1 I learned today in
Treasury that CAIRNC ' transfer to Supply .was
take effect tomorrow,. After consulting with
Mr.Morton Evans 1 rang Jaggers this evening
some records of CAIRNCROSS
shortly be sending over, but that we
onld be putting at the end the opinion that there
culd be no security objection to his taking the

opogsed appointment., I suggest that a short version

Uallv
+31,

~7 A & o= 5
e E R h;ul tfi

ichh we would

<A

- summary should be now prepared ending
with the above assessment,

he #e Lgpt of 23a | do melt Mink Mok the spols ab 17a awd 17
be ainaszd o showdd be deaciibed as ctsarng from o eliatle cownes.

G.R.Mitchell.
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Be1se/FF note for file.
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8,5.51.

el

f

Covering letter with B.1.e. summary at 26a re enq. at 20a.

Letter from Min. of Supply re WILKINSON.

Please see Min, of Supply letter at 2%, It seems
that the statements (a) and (b) therein are confirmed by the
contents of this file.

Would you please advise as to a suitable reply,

C;4i;72i44ﬁcﬁ)“€ZL€

A, Knowles,
s SOWAeS .

‘3

You may care to inform the Ministry of Supply, in reply
to 2%, that according to our records CAIRNCROSS served in the

Foreign Office from 1936 to 1938, in the Treasury from 1938 to
1940, as Private Secretary to Lord Hankey from 1940 to- 1941,
and in the Foreign Office from 1941 to 1943.

FeGe Fletcher.

Reauegt f




(1554) We21293/997
7/50 600,000 JC&S
Led. Gp736/209
(REGIMINT)
CODE 5-34-0

N L}'rE SHEET Reference.. *

AN" ment, CAIRNCROSS.

3., in the light of which you
*

der the security assessment of CATRNCR
any event want to have him seen by a Be2

like yvour views bhefore this is dome.

364

I doubt if the connection with 8alomea HAIPERN is
particularly significant, but even so I am not very happy
about this case and I agree that the security assessment
may have to be reconsidereds You will presumably not
interview CAIRNCROSS withoub reference to the Hdablishment
Officer at the Ministry of Supply, and in explaining to the
latter your reasons for wishing to interview CATRNCROSS you
will be able to warn him that pending the result of your

enquiries CAIRNCROSS should as f;ar as possible be kept off

secret worke '
’ Mg o~ ~5U-
Bele A
m.ﬁ° THIS IS A COPY Marriott.
{ ORIGINAL DOCUMENT B
{ IN DEPARTMENT !
13(4) OF THE PUBLIC
AGT 1958 Novewbed, 222~




37
19.7.51. T/C on HALPERN ment. CATIRNCROSS,

38.

T/C on THALPERN mentioning CARENCROSS,

inute 0 B.2. &t

Nete by C,3 re arrangements for Interview with CAIRNCROSS on
Extract from HAIPERN tec. mentioninc John CATIRNCROSS
Extract from HAIPERN %t.c. menticning CAIRNCROSS

.

22, 8,51 Note by B.,2 b - Interview with CAIRNCROSS on 228,51

\

22.8,.51 Note by b; 2.5 ref, serial LOa

_23.8.51  Note by 5.2,b ref léa

e p—————

23.8.51 B.2.2. note re phone number of CAIRNCROS3S and information from

G.PCO.




23.8,51

23.8.51

630) V139541 /1002
1/51 365,000 K4S
Ltd. Gp736/109
(REGIMINT)
CODE 534 0

MINUTE SHEE’l‘ FLOLEY OB, coocmvssiseossoisrsmsrostrmsesimmssrmmsrssrsiisiisiss

A

e ¢ b3

gy

. Bs2. (through B.2.a. Mr. Simkins)
D, B.

Dl D. G.

The subject of this file, John CAIRNCROSS, is a civil servant employed

by the Ministry of Supply. He served in the Foreign Office from 1936/38,

in the Treasury from 1938/40, as Private Secretary to Lord Hankey, from 1940/11,
and in the Poreign Office from 1941/43 (at G.C.H.Q.). Thereafter he went
to the Treasury and was transferred to the Ministry of Supply this year.

Since 1943there has been on record the fact that a letter was addressed
to him in 1938 from someone who appeared to be attempting to communicate
information which seemed to have intelligence value. This letter, which is
believed to have been sent from Amsterdam, ended with the greeting "fraternally".
The identity of the writer was not known. It was also said that John CATRNCROSS
was knowm to hold Left Wing views of a fairly advanced nature.

. When we obtained the office diary of Donald MACLEAN (P7.604,558), the
missing diplomat, it was seen that CATRNCROSS' name and telephone number appeared
in an entry for Friday, 20th April this year. CATRNCROSS has also come to notice
as a friend of Salomea HALPERN (PFR.1620) who is a communist. Accordingly
CATRNCRO3S was interviewed at the Ministry of Supply by Mr. Martin on the
21st August. A record of the interview is at 40a. As a result of this
interview a course of action was decided upon at 4la, and I am therefore
applying for a telephone check on PARk 7941, and an incoming and emanating
letter check on CATRNCROSS at 16 Lansdowme Court, Lansdowne Crescent, London, Welds

With regard to HENDRY, he is the subject of C.C.307,812, and is now
employed by the Gontrol Commission in Vienna. Records of him are being
obtained : As
CATRNCROSS has alleged that HENDRY was the writer of the anonymous letter, a
copy of which is filed at 16a, I am asking for a letter check to be imposed
on HENDRY's home address, Cartercraigs House, 33 Kennishead Boad, Pollokshaws
(West), Glasgow, S.3. and on HENDRY at the British Legation in Vienna.

The necessary forms are attached.

”r} / .~"!
4 2 V{nea
Be 26 80 R.T. Reed.
23 B 51 i

Copy in CC.307,812

Ly

Passport papers requested for Mr. and Mrs. CAIRNCROSS

45

To B.$ asking for Food Office particulars of Mrs. CAIRNCROSS

THIS IS A COPY
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT RETAINE




4.6,
23.8.51 H. .W. No, 11238 for John CAIRNCROSS

23,8.,51 T.C. No. 1272 on PARk 7941
23. 8'51 To ‘PO re t.C.

24.8.51 To G.P.0. re HOW 11238 on John CAIRNCROSS

49
24.8.51 TInt. letter to CAIRNGROSS from DEIGHTON :BEIL & CO

2 Qe Dl e 1 e

50e

25.8,51 Int. letter b‘co. CATRNCRO3S = bill f'or garage rent from DONALD COTTAGE & CO'

|

|

St

27.8.51 Passport papers for Mr. end Mrs. CAIRNCROSS

52

28,8.51 From B.5. with Pood Office particulars &f Mrs. CAIRNCROSS

53.

28.8,51 Int., letter to CAIRNCROSS from his Bank
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Request for Iy Fapers for.&lexander‘CAIRNCROSS.

e e e _—

“Pers received for Alexander CAIRNCROSS.

Extract from Telschack can CAIRNCROSS -0.g. call to

Led. Gp736/20%
REGIMINT)
CODE 5.34-0




60

Note by B.2,b re request for CAIRNCROSS's F,0, File,

&, %:_ Ce. 307812 -Hewndiy. |

D.B.

‘ I think you have recently seen this file briefly. You
asked however for it to be minuted to you in order that you might
examine it more closely.

The main features of the case are 'already sumrarised
in Minute 43.

Since that minute was written an enquiry has been made |
of regarding Jemes Findley HENDRY, stated |
by CAIRNCROSS when interviewed by Martin to have been the writer 5
of the inexplicable and suspicious anonymous letter at 16a, HENDRY .
has been interviewed in Viemna and has supplied a not very satis- |
factory explanation  fhis is being pursued further | | |
The encuirv in Vienns also produced a statement
o the effect that, from his own Cambridge
deys, he remembered CAIRNCROSS to have been a mewber of the | |
Commmist Party inm 1934 and 1935. This also is being followed|up |
by further enquiry in Viemna. =" ,

| i

The H.O.W. on HENDRY himself has shown that he is now in |

this country, and we hope shortly to arrange to interview him | |
either in London (since it is possible that he may call af‘fioially
at the Foreign Office, whose émployee he is as a member of the z

Interpreters Pool in the Legation at Viemna), or at his home address
in Glasgow. If the decision is t6 interview h:i.m in Scotland, we |
shall take adventage of the presence in Iondon of Mr. Mann, who can
conveniently be brief'ed here. ‘

B b . S n S e o W R b
statement that CAIRNCROSS was a member of the
Communist Party in 1934/35, and that the case is therefore primar- b .
ily one to be handled by Be.1.e. With your agreement I intend to
have it passed to that section as soon as Be2.2. have:-

() Interviewed HENDRY.

(v) Obtained any amplification which
may be obtainable in Viemma of the
statement that CAIRNCROSS was a Commmist in his

Cembridge days.
%‘\M‘;N

B.2. J. C. Robertscn.
19.9.51.

19.9. 51 Extract from »,0. file for John CAIRNCROSS

19.9.51 Extract from RALEIGH t.c. mentioning CAIRNCROSS

54 , 9% 51 To W,0., returning files for CAIRNCROSS
24.9. 51 To G.P.0., suspending CATRNCROSS t.c.
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Ext. from Telecheck on MacGIBBON, mentl CAIRNCROSS.
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S. Form 81

T EXTRACT.

Extract for File No. .BF..?Z,A93 ................................. Name:.:CATRNCROSS, JohRe. = | o Ll s o sNes

Original in File No.:...PR 604 y558..SUppe--Be
‘ Original from:... Be2.A.. .00te,
Extracted on:....
Extract from B2A note re, property belonging to Donald MACLEAN
@m1531ng member of the Fore;gp Offlcé) \ﬁuch was found at the
Foreign Ofu.ceJ mentlonlngVCAIRNCROSS
An entry in MACLEAN's diary dated 20,4.51

"Park 7941 Lansdowne Crescent = J, CAIRNCROSS"

Pc 09 osss OB 0PORNGSSD




[THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
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8. Form 81 SE:""}L‘T

\

EXTRACT.

She dn. 2.
22,9.51,

Extract from T/C on James MacGIBBON mentioning CAIRNCROSS.

S 9090000008000 000s0

|
Y b | v
XA (7

ky ife Sonia rings Jean.

s
LS

V\SW0

Social talk., They talk about getting translator for a book and Jean
says that James thought of a young friend of HALPEN's (HALPERN) - an
old men in the Foreign Office and a great linguist, a very wise person
- who had been in the Army during the war, and was now in the Foreign
Office, about 30 to 35 called John COHEN CROSS (CAIRNGROSS), not the
B.B.C. one of a name very liké that, S5
Sonia says that she knows him, and he was in the Treasury, but she
thought he was too academiec for the book.

(n.t.s.)

® 8 P9 00 s 000000000




‘ Copy for *B.4.B./FILE

Telecommunications Dept., G.P.O., have been asked to take the action specified in
connection with the T.C. mentioned below :

Suspend 229651

15010451

«.‘10.‘).;’1. Y

imicins)
‘ 0, 72,493,

*Delete as necessary.
S. Form 308A.




2lst Deptember, 1951,
-1 P s /5 coni
PP, 72,9%/8B, 2, b/ASM

I enclose the personal file for John CAIRNCROSS
1)

from which I have made extracts,

Yours sincerely,

~

A, Carey-foster Esq,,
Foreign Officd,

™
Py
ifiloe

"*-Ttr
/ Aika
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S. Form 81

EXTRACT.
PR, 72,495 CAIRNCROSS.

) 35 2T (ol D13 (e { MO et g 8 4 £t S MR Tl e e N LA S 1Y Name:

PF. 604.,583/Supp.

Qe R SN 0 s s o R g b B e de Serial :

.....'C...0"..‘."..‘...'

Tneoming call from JOHN CAIRNCROSS to RALETGHZ Qovecwo
About & finished version (of a pley?) he wae RS
sending in to ELLIOTT. He gaid that he was

rether wondering about the o0ld one whether

it was sent to ELLIOTT direet or %o the firme

of PFABER, RALEIGH spoke of feeling very guilty
about it(not cleer in which wav he means)

He seid he rather thought thst it was sent

to the fim and presumebly was still with

FABER. CAIRNCROSS asked if he could possibly

recover them. RALFIGH would do his best - he

thought it would be possible - it might teke

about a week. CATRNCROSS presumed that the

fact that FABER had just "sat on them" meant

that they were not interested. RALFIGH imegined

80. CAIRNCROSS seemed very anxious to met

them back, chiefly it appears so that ELLIOTT

could see them.

21.20




PF. 72:93

EXTRACT - FROM FOREIGN OFFICE FILE FOR JOHN CAIRNCROSS. 6;\h7

Education: Hamilton Academy.
A Glasgow University.
Sorbonne, Paris.
Trinity College, Cambridge.
Languages: French & German - perfect,
Italian )
Spanish ) fluent,
Swedish )
Russian ~ being studied.

Father: A.K., Cairncross Esq., Lesmahagow, Lanarkshire,&

‘Career: Appointed 3rd Secretary in H.M. Diplomatic Serwic

Severely reprimanded for having left a cupboar
containing Most Secret documents unlocked.

Received an adverse annual report.
Received further adverse amnual report.

Transferred to Treasury.

Wrote to Foreign Office applying for re-employment

1, 32459 Foreign Office replied that his application had been
re jected.

{

A.S5, Martin




/
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PF, 72,93 - CAIRNCROSS

©C. 307812 - HENDRY

‘. I telephoned Mr, Carey-Foster (Foreign Office)
this morning and asked him -

(1) whether I could see the Foreign Office personal
file for John CAIRNCROSS, giving him such
identification particulars as required;

(2) whether he could confirm that James HBindlay
HENDRY, employed as an interpreter at the
British Legation in Vienna, was now on leave
in Scotland and if so whether he was due to
visit London before his return to Austria, I
explained that if he would be available in
London we would wish to interview him,

Carey-Foster promised to provide answers to
both questions,

RS- Qo

A,.S., Martin




WARNING

5. Form 81 SEER y

| =& i\ ~TGAT
EREEERACT. |

¥
Exbrac.' e e R Sl L N s Name : SAMCNR

Under Ref. PAR“R‘ ! 7941 ................... Dated :

EMN

Putgoing call CATRUECRGET to FLA 0373 (HALPERN)
o SALOME. ohe sald she had been lutending

to phone him 28 she wanted to finud out how
they weke gettine on. Bhe acceuted an
invitation to dinner on Fridav for herself

and ATLEXY. CATRNCROSE mentioned that they had
invited 2 Friend 2c well. SALOMY said that
they would be along at ab out 7.15.

AT WY pome o the

oo A o ooy e A M AT DA,
LD s wid

“ % o
MAIVALT Gt ol Cw wvaAal iy

-~ o7 =2 o .
]

whellhier JAIES MacGUINESS?{does nct sound
MacGIRBON) had phoned him. CATRNCROSE
yes, he phoned him this morning.
asked ALFX whether CAIRNCROCS Weouldw,
had epparently seid that he thought "he could"
but aid pot inow whellier lie would b2 intorcostoed.
CATRNCROS® maid that he wae -cuite interested
ive been consulted shout it and mentioned
would sendine him the Dook,
would be having & look at it end see, eand,
if he did not feel) like doing it he would
"try and gel someone else. (They avpear to be well
acguainted)
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BOX No. 500,
PARLIAMENT STREET B.O.,
LONDON, S.W.1.

REQUEST FOR PASSPORT dR PERMIT PAPERS.

Passporr AND PERrRMIT OFFICE,
DarrtMouTH STREET, S.W.1.

May we please borrow :—LATEST PassrorT FiLE | | LaTest PErRMIT FILE

(Mark item(s) required.)
for the following: —

Our Fie No.: FR. 72,495/}
SURNAME : CAIRNCROSS.
CHRISTIAN NAMES : Alexender Kirkland.

PraceE aAND DaTE
oF BIRTH:

PROFESSION :-
ADDRESS :

* PARTICULARS OF
TRAVEL ABROAD :

*NUMBER AND DATE
OF PASSPORT:

Section.... B.2..:

* Where known.
S. Form 101/3000/rev. 6.50
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[THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
RETAINED IN DEPAR TMENT!
UNDER SECTION 3(4) OF |
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ACT 1966




S, Form 81

EXTRACT.
PF. 72,493 CATRINCROSS.

B (L5 o o8 OF B o T I e e A (T Name :

PP, 72:493/811??'

(@) g Db D T o A R s e R o e e Ve e O Serial :

Telecheck on CAIRNCROSS.

w)riginal B O R T PR oW s o N e e s T A R KA A 2~ et

18.9.51

© 002000092590 00008000080°0® /L

fhe D1 40,7’0%

I/c call from Arthur FROPFER (N<T.) to Gaby CAIRNCROSS.

Arthur talked about his young brother who was running a very
successful holiday centre for young people. He mentioned the

Felixstowe one, which was quite well known. He intended it seems,
to launch out on a new campaign next year by taking on Americens.
He wished to meet CAIRNCROSS so as to discuss questions to do with
accommodation in and around Edinburgh. CAIRNCROSS did not think
that he himself would be of much assistance but he might consult
one of his two brothers, ALEC or ANDREW.

200000000000 C0R0CRCCERROEORRRONOOD




; Original in PF72493 Supp. serial 5 3
ke g Copy for PF72493 CAIRNCROSS Mail

SECRET B,
VL .
A @

2179
7941 '% o = " 27.8.51
Y4m >
£8 AUG 1951
,C{

NAME: CAT PR

Tel. No.: PARK

Responsible Seotion: B.P.a

¢

o~

¢ BAER for GARY
: ( o*gi the phone).
To ask if she haa had news from ﬁn" mother.
had, “he wented to con
- was it still 29, Over?
GABY sugsested sernding - writing
brother bhecause she 4id not know
they would be staving ot there, wohe pave
the addresz - could she send it e/o PETER's
Musie Shop, 1719,Mm MASS Avenue, Le"”npton 73.
She seid thet this was 15 miles outeide Boston.
BARR quemntioned thie shop - she agked if
actually had thls shop GABY se&id no, but
*tl:i ent that name, He d4id not live
eudr,'“ but went there every day.
esxed whether she had hed spy news from
from her nerhew. Mre RAFR said she had
thaet he wee in Csrnes at the moment,
mentioned thet her cougin ARTL.YTE wes with
GABY said she remembered her quite well,
mentioned thezt ghe te~k her out in Paris
cshe was 17. ©he wes gbhout 10 years older
1 GABY.

whonm he
accent — mi
C['VJUWU\U

Lna+ they were away
ané EILEFN was
CAI”RC.”

tnul

chning 2boi )e 50 le gave directions for tettince
there. VITY mentioned that ILILEEN Wes started
some rehs z1s r btelexision,

22.16

t
A =
L.Jd.




J. Cairncross Esq.,

16, Lansdovne Court

Lansdowne Crescent,

W.11.




: ‘y)//w/r/(//) 1,‘/)3//; : %/////e//

ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO BE ADDRESSED TO
THE MANAGER.

227,Holland Park Averue, W.1l. Pyomed

2 s 79
S 7th August 51

J., Cairncross Esq.,
18, Lansdowne Court,
lansdowne Crescent,
London, W.1I.

Dear Sir,
_ lile beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
the 25th instant enclosing a cheque value £370,, which

has been duly placed to the credit of your account.

e also acknowledge receipt of twelve Units
National Savings Certificates, which we shall be pleased
to lold on your behalf,

Yours faithfully,

hdienager.




27th August 1951

Re:= Gebrielle Susen CATRNCROSS
16 Lensdowne Court,
Lensdowne Crescent, W,11,

Netionel Registretion perticulers of the sbove-named
women are:=

N, R, No, A M, A, 9705052
Born 230 4o 1914

Netionelity British

Ceirncross left the U.K., on 25,4.1950, She returned on
17.1,1951 end re-registered st the Nationel Registretion
Office on 2,2,1951,

k.

B,2.A, (Mr R.T.Reeq) -VA 248

Your memo, ,/ PF, 72493 of 23,8,1951 refe

; "‘g y
A/ o1y
B, 5. D, Storrier
é'é.ie. 1951 3
1527




BOX No. 500,
PARLIAMENT STREET B.O.,
LONDON, S.W.1.

REQUEST FOR PASSPORT OR PERMIT PAPERS.

-9

Passporr AND PERMIT OFFICE,
DarrMouTH STREET, S.W.1.

May we please borrow :—LATEST PAssporT FILE |X LatTest PErMIT FILE

(Mark item(s) required.)
for the following : —
Our FILE No.: PF.72493/B2a/RTR
SURNAME : CATRNCROSS

CHRISTIAN NAMES: John

' s
s { PLACE AND DaATE
ENCI _ oF BirTH : Lesmahagow, Lanarkshire 25.7.1913

PROFESSION :* Official of Ministry of Supply

rﬂ
% | v J
@ R A
P '} 24 ctS
‘ - *PARTICULARS OF
TRAVEL ABROAD :
*NUMBER AND DATE
OF PASSPORT:

ADDRESS : 16 Lansdome Court, Lensdowne Crescent, W.11.

: ) A.H., Crooks
Section....Ba2e8.a Signature......BaTa. BE8u..cccciriinininerinines

Dador. Do BBy ol s e \

* Where known.
S. Form 101/3000/rev. 6.50




BOX No- 500,
PARLIAMENT STREET B.O.,
LONDON, S.W.1.

© REQUEST FOR PASSPORT OR PERMIT PAPERS.

Passporr AND PERMIT OFFICE,
DaArTMOUTH STREET, S.W.1.

May we please borrow :—LaTEsT Passrort FiLk | x | Latest Permir FiLE

(Mark item(s) required.)
for the following : —

Our FiLE No.: PF.72493/B2a/RTR
SURNAME : CAIRNCROSS

CHRISTIAN NAMES :Gabrielle Susan nee OPRENHEIM

PLACE aND DaTE

ENA t ;\77‘-{.&' ey oF BIRTH:

Proression: Wife of John CAIRNCROSS
'E) 35 {-\r

ApDRESs : 16 Lansdowne Court, Lansdowne Crescent, W.11,

PF72L S

* PARTICULARS OF

' TRAVEL ABROAD :

*NUMBER AND DATE

OF PASSPORT:
Section.....Be2e86..................

* Where known.
S. Form 101/3000/rev. 6.50
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J. Cairncross Esqe,
16, La nsdowne Court,
Tansdowne Crescent,
W.1l1.

9.5 Mg 1951




DONALD COTTAGE & Co.

(DONALD COTTAGE. PASI AAl)

ESTATE MANAGEMENT 45, xxtx SLOANE AVENUE,

and INVESTMENT Chartered Surveyors, Auctioneers, Valuers and Estate Agents, LONDON S.W.3.
= SPECIALISTS. In Account with Telephone: KEN 3638-9.
o« A\
R¥g - GalTnoross. BeGey ... 2574 Avgust,.. .. 1951
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Translation.

El Valle.
0 i Escor;al.
Dearest Gabi, 18.8.51.

Thank you Very, very much for your letter. I only
received it on the 15th owing to the fact that it hag to
be forwarded to me here where I ap staying with » friend.

sent it on to Margot yesterday so that she can reply
to you. Through her I knew of your fathert's death, I
always had a gr=at regard for him ever since he wrote
@ charming letter to Margot aftep our war&:ng invited her
to visit them in Germany, he also sent gz case of
delicacies, We shall always remember these kindnesses
with gratitude. How is your mother =nd where is she?
heard of your wedding and you know how delighted I
shall be to See you again ang make the dCquaintance of your
husband.

My friend Maria Luisa, Mrs. Drzke, tells me to invite
and spend a day here from Madrid =ng you' can
i i om here, I am telling you
‘icult to get a permit to See
'Los Reservados! s » OWing to the fine wood snd work in
these rooms they are only shown to s few reople zng the
rermits are very much s af Come in the morning
and see all you ecan in ] ste “nd then come to
lunch here st El Valle uisa ]
then either return to Madrig Or go to Santander. Let me
“now in good time and we will *I'range your timetable
accerdingly.

My f ther was very ill last winter and all the dectors
Were astcnished at his resistance, he hag two heart attacks
in three days. He has gone to Spend the summer st Hazas
with Aris, his wife and little boy of 9, a delightful
child. D¢ YOu remember .y niece, Marisa, who used to live
wWith us and had No mother? She g0t married last year and
has a lovely baby boy who will be g year old in Octoberpr
and is now eXpecting another.

Well, Gabi, don't forget to reply to this quickiy
f you could not come here I will €0 to Madrid to
you but I very much hope you will decide to accept Mar
Luisa's invitation.

Kind regurds to your husband ang much love to yourself




Copy on CC. 307,812

1N August 1951,

Dear Allan,

I am applying for a letter check on John A CAIRNCROSS, a
civil servant employed by the Ministry of Supply. CAIRNCRO3S
is suspected of being a communist and is known to have met Donald
MACLEAN in April of this year, Some years ago, a letter couched
in rather odd terms and signed in a manner which suggested that
the anonymous writer was a communist, was addressed to CAIRNCROSS,
and CAIRNCRO3S, who has now been interviewed, says that the letter
was probably written by a certain James Findlay HNDRY. I am
anxious to see all letters addressed to John CAIRNCROSS and in
particular any letters which he may receive fiom abroad. His
address is 16 Lansdowne Court, Lansdowne Cresecent, London, W.11,

James Findlay HENDRY, whom I am making the subjeat of
another H.0.W,, is at present employed by the Control Commission
in Vienna, and I should like a letter check to be imposed on him
there and on his home address, Cartercraigs House, 33 Kennishead
Road, Pollokshaws (West), Glasgow, S.3.

Yours sincerely,

L (L

R.T. Reed.

COlonel MQF‘O Allm, M.B'E.’
G’.PO Ol




J.Calirnerose , sq.,
16 lensdowne Court,

Lensdowne Crescent,
Tondon.W.11
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Firearcis Fnokessact 73, j/.mg/w Tlseel.
.nga/ %&/[4 %/l 7' y
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Estasuisneo 1700. //
TeL.3939. TELEGRAMS:Dzuanmns‘vCAnamDss,
oun reri PR/ GS August 22nd 19€1l.

J.Ceirncross,Bsq.,
16 Lensdowne Court,
Iensdowne Crescent,
Ionaon.W.11

peer Sir, ;
With reference to your letter of the leth inst,
"~ we wish to state thet tne only reference we find to en erticle

+ by L.C.Knights in SCRUIINY yeary 194C -1941 is entitled "Prince
Kemlet" contained in no.2 Vol.lX (Sept.194C).

: Should this not fit the work reguired,we request that
you direct further enguiries to the Eaitoriel Office,Downing College,
or direct to 6,Chesterton Hall Crescent ,Cembridge.

We are only tue distributors;the publishers are
The Bditors,cnief #diton peing Dr.F.R.Ieavis. We cen say nowever
that 8ll issues of SCRUTINY until you reach vol.XV are out of print
with the exception of three issues of the eerly yeers 1935/4.

Al
: Co,Ltd.,

Yours faithfu.
Deighton,Bel

216950 1
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13 August 1951,

R 72493 /B2a/RTR

Dear Saffery,
I am applying for a telephone check on

PARk 7941, the subscriber to which is Johm CAIRNCROSS,

the telephone being installed at 16 Lansdowneé Court,

Lansdowne Crescent, London, We11., and I should be
grateful if the check could be operated fully.

Yours sincerely,

N
’ﬁ; # Caant
R.Ts Reed.

Ge P :'Saf‘fery, EsSCey
GePaOo




L&D
SECRET. A3 August 1951,

w7,
To THE PosTMASTER-GENERAL, and all others whom it may concern :

I hereby authorize and require you to record all telephone conversations
on the telephone line number :

.. PARk

id to produce the record for my inspection.

For so doing this shall be your sufficient Warrant.

One of His Majesty's
Principal Secretaries of State.

John CATRNCROSS, the subscriber to this number, is an official of
the Ministry of Supply and is known to have been a friend of Donald

LEAN, the missing diplomat. CAIRNCROSS is believed to be a communist
and it is desired to know more about his associates and activities,

PFs 72493 /B2a/RIR

S. Form §6A.




{ .f el S )
34 11490
: 71
23 iugust 1951,
To THE PosTMASTER-GENERAL, and all others whom it may -concern :

SECRET.

I hereby authorize and require you to detain, open and produce for
my inspecti 11 postal packets and telegrams addressed to :—
y inspection all postal p grams anil Ganiktiog

fromg =
John CATRNCROSS,
16 Lansdowne Court,
Lansdowne Crescent,
LONDON, We14

any name at that or any other address if there is reasonable ground

believe that they are intended for the said
John CAIRNCROSS

'oT S0 doing this shall be your suflicient Warrant.

This man is an official of the Ministry of Supply and is known

to have been a friend of Donald MACLEAN, the missing diplomat,

CAIRNCROSS is believed to be a communist and it is desired to know

more about his associates and activities. )
- One of His Majesty’s

PP, 72493/B2a/RTR Principal Secretaries of State.

S. Form 56.




BeDs
T should be grateful if you could get me the Foed of'fice
particulars of: -

Mrs. John CAIRNCROSS, nee Gabrielle 3 OPPFRHET
16 1Lansdowne Court,
Lansdowne Crescent,

e ‘/ IR
bl_“-‘.‘:'f. Reed.




Note for PF.72493

15 conflrmed with Mr. Saffery that the telephone
pumber PARK 7941 was still the registered number for
John CATRNCROSS at 16 Lansdowne Court, Lansdowne Crescent,
" ondon, W.11.

of p B
O S RS

R.T. Reed.
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On 22,8.51 I asked Special Branch whether they
could trace the original of. the anonmymous letter
addressed to Mr, CAIRNCROSS dated 5.8,38 (See 16a ),
Special Branch later informed me that the original
of this letter had been sent to this office immediately
after it was received by the police. All that Special
Eranch has on its files is a {ypewritten copy similar

.to our own, Since there is no trace of the original

in our ovn records, it must be assumed that it has been
destroved, :

Having discussed the matter further with lr., Marriott
I saw late in the evenin: of the
same 4 ay, '

Locate J.F, HENDRY
and question him on the authorship of the letter. The
telegram as finally dralted contained only a short sumary
of the contents of the anonymous letter, but this
said was the most he could do
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aiscu‘ssed the report at 40a with B,1 /¥r, Marriott
Mr, Battersby on 22,8,51. It was agreed that
ough the case was of equal interest %o B2 and ;.1, it
should for the moment remain in B,2 for the purposes o
jdentifying the writer of the anonymous levte Mr, Marriott
a[reeﬁ that the following investigative action should be

ephorie check should be imposed on CATRNCROSS;

Wi

T

A letter check should be imposed o CATIRNCROSS -

be imposed on HENDRY at

o &"7 ] v;m

JMartin
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NOTE

INTERVIEW WITH Mr, JOHN CAIRNCROSS ON 21,8,51

By arrangement with Mr, Anderson, the Security Officer at the
Ministry of Supply, I interviewed John CATRNCROSS in the presence of
Mr, Anderson who introduced me by my own name as a representative of
the BSecurity authorities,

I began by explaining that I was meking enquiries arising from
the disappearance of MACLEAN and BURGESS and that, since I understood
that CAIRNCROSS was a friend of MACLEAN's I hoped that he would be
able to give me information which might help in piecing together MACLEAN's
movements and activities immediately prior to his disappearance.
CAIRNCROSS agreed that he had known MACLEAN but said that the friendship
was only casual,' He explained that he had been a colleague of MACLEAN's
at a time which he placed as 1937 or 1938 in the Spanish Section of
the Poreign Office. He described him then as being a studious and
rather reticent person. He said that he had never discussed politics
with MACLEAN but hed always regarded him as a discreet and cautious
person who, as a diplomat, had schooled himself not to commit himself
on such subjects. CAIRNCROSS said that he had met MACLEAN again in
Paris in 1939 or 1940 during frequent trips which he then paid to France;
at this time he had met also MACLEAN's wife, :

During and after the war CAIRNCROSS said that he had lost touch
with MACEEAN although he was vaguely aware of his whereabouts, He said
that he had met MACLEAN again by chance in about November 1950 at the
Traveller's Club of which they were both members, At this point I asked
CAIRNCROSS when he had last seen MACLEAN and he said that as far as he
could recollect the last occasion would have been in the middle of April
1951. I asked him to explain the circumstances and he described how,
having himself married in January 1951, he had given a series of parties
in April. To one of these parties he had invited Donald HACLEAN, largely,
he said, because he thought he would be interesting-since he was intimately
concerned with American affairs at the Foreign Officee to an American
doctor whom he had alsc invited, CAIRNCROSS said that he saw very little
of MACLEAN at this party since MACLEAN and the Americen doctor had spent
most of the evening in a cormer apparently discussing American polities,

I asked CAIRNCROSS whether he had noticed any great change in MACLEAN \
when he re-met him in 1950, He said that he had not, but in discussing
the matter after MACLEAN's disappearance with various friends, he found
that most of them had remarked on the astonishing deterioration in MACLEAN's /
mental abilities, He himself was unable to confirm this which he put down '
to his own lack of perception,

CAIRNCROSS volunteered that he had also knowm Guy BURGESS vaguely
since about 1937. He had not counted him among his friends and regarded
him as a glib talker who was uhlikely to have any interests in common with
his own,

I thanked CAIRNCROSS for this account and then said that there were
one or two matters about himself which I would like to discuss with him,
I reminded him that he had been interviewed during the war concerning
Victor HAEFNER and since this matter appeared never to have been properly
cleared up, I invited him to explain again his association with HAEFNER,
CAIRNCROSS said that he } gl friend in Paris named EtienslALBOURY,
a lawyer, whom he visted p one occasion TAVMBOURY- had told
him about HAEFNER who g} ed in the International Brigade
in - Spain, but had late the Communist Press of being a

¢ .




Nazi spy. CAIRNCROSS also learnt from TAMBOURY that HAEFNER's presence
was unwelcome in practically every European country., TAMBOURY apparently
was defending HAEFNER in some legal action, the nature of which CAIRNCROSS
claimed not to know, As the result of this legal case TAMBOURY had learnt
that HAEFNER claimed to have invented some contraption conmected with:
radar and TAMBOURY passed this Enformation on to CAIRNCROSS in case the
British Government wished to hear more about this invention, CAIRNCROSS

said that he therefore got in touch with the Air Ministry and was seen
by Watson-Watt. Watson-Watt, according to CAIRNCROSS, decided %o have
HAEFNER brought over to this country, There, as far as CAIRNCROSS was
concerned, the matter was closed. However, according to CAIRNCROSS,af ter
the Air Ministry had turned down HAEFNER's invention, HAEFNER began to
pester CATRNCROSS for help. I asked CAIRNCROSS what sort of help HAEFNER
wanted - money for instance - but CAIRNCROSS said that HAEFNER made no
particular proposal to him but obviosuly regarded him as a useful ally -
helping him to remain in the U.K., CAIRNCROSS said that he beceme tired

. of HAEFNER's visits and refused to help him in any way. I asked CAIRNCROSS
whether he had ever taken the initiative in visiting HAEFNER, whether he -
had arranged HAEFNER's accomodation in London and whether he had visited
him or attempted to visit him after his intermnment. CAIRNCROSS geve an
emphatic "N6" to each of thése questions,

CAIRNCROSS added that he had not seen HAEFNER since he was released
from internment, nor had he seen TAMBOURY since the war; he thought that
TANMBOURY had died. :

I then passed CATRNCROSS a copy of the anonymous letter attached to
this report and without giving any explanation of how I had acquired it
asked him if he could identify the writer, After a very long pause,
during which he read the letter with his head buried in his hands, CAIRNCROSS
looked up and said he did not know the identity of the writer. He appeared,
hovever, to have no doubts that the letter was intended for him, I later
explained how the letter had come into my possession and he then explicitly
agreed that he was the intended recipient., I pointed out that the letter
implied that it was only one of a series, that the contents were to say
the least unusual and that the greeting "fraternally" had inevitably led
us to surmise that the writer was a Communist, CAIRNCROSS for some time
maintained his attitude of being completely mystified, but then suddenly

\ suggested that the writer might have been a friend now in Vienna whose
| name he could not remember but who had edited a series of Penguin books .

;l SRR

. {CAIRNCROSS then loocked at the letter
again and said that he now thought the writer could not have been this
person because he would not have addressed him as "Mr, Cairncross" nor
would he have used the phrase "fraternally".

After further abortive questioning I asked CAIRNCROSS whether he
would care to sgy what were his present political views, CAIRNCROSS said
at once that he had no objection and that the best definition he could
give would be that they approximated to those of The Economist, I then
asked him whether he had ever in his youth been a Communist or associated
with them, He said emphatically that he had not, although he agreed
that while at the University his views might have been slightly more to
the left than they were now, 1

When it had become apparent that further questioning was unlikely
to be productive CAIRNCROSS left the room having been told that I would
continue in my efforts to identify the writer of the letter, I then
compared my impressions with those of Mr, Anderson and we both agreed that -

(a) CAIRNCROSS had shown sonsiderable discomforture when confronted
with the anonymous letter, and

(b) that he had seemad €ar frﬁmuhﬁppyim&nj1tnlkinf % Donald VACLEAN,
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On leaving Mr, Anderson's office I was at once button-holed
by CAIRNCROSS who said he now had some more information he wished %o -
give me, We returned to Mr. Anderson's room and CAIRNCROSS then said that
he had remembered the neme of the person now in Vienna who might have Dbeen the
writer of the letter, He gave the name as James F, HENDRY, who had been
a student with him at Glasgow University, :

who had a Slovene wife and who was at the present time an inter-

preter with the Control Commission in Vienna, I thanked C: RNCROSS for
this information and said I would make the appropriate enquiries, CAIRNCROSS
then asked whether he would be informed if these enquiries proved that
HENDRY was the writer., I said that T had no deubt that I would be seeing
him again and that of course we would discuss this matter further, At this
second interview when he gave HENDRY's neme CAIRNCROSS seemed suddenly to
have gained confidence which he did no% show during the earlier session,

On the following day (22.8. 51) Mr., Anderson telephoned me to say
that CAIRNCROSS had been to see him immediately on arrival at the office to
ask whether he might be told the country in which the anonymous letter
was posted and also how the envelope was addressed. CAIRNCROSS had
explained that he was making this request because it had struck him that
if the letter had been posted inaliazi controlled country the writer might
well have omitted his name in case the letter was censored, I asked
My, Anderson not to reply to these questions until I telephoned him again,

B, 2,B AS. ) o~
924 8451 A.S. Martin
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5th August, 1938,

Dear Mr, CATRNCROSS,

I have just heard the following piece of news which I
think quite important:

A highly placed Italian visitor making an auto-tour
of inspection through Germany. One of Himmler's Chiefs of Staff
is in charge of the tour, Himmler's Staff Officer found dead, either
in the car or in hotel at Frankfurt am lMain,

Bvery effort being made to keep matter secret,

As far as I know the Italian visitor is missing and the
intelligence and Gestapo are working at the top speed to solve the
problem,

Supposed cause of death: poison,
I have had no chance of exactly proving this news but
taking into consideration from where I obtained the inf ormation

T have every reason for believing its authenticity,

I want to get this off quick and so will write you again
‘later regarding things generally, Fraternally,

( Addressed to Warwick Sq.,SW.1)




8. Form 81

EXTRACT.
Extract for File No. (')}:73\{(-63 ........................................ Name :

o PP, R. 1620/Sumt
Original in File No. :......... PF. R, 1020/8uppe o,

ar

Extracted on:...............

o/g To GER, 6933 Mre, HALPERY asks for CAIRNCROSS -
operator asks for his extension . HALPERN does not

know it. She is put on %o enguiries.The extension is

680, She is put througns CAIRICROSS 1s ocut of his

office, HAL ERN asks distant to ask CAIRNCROSS to
telephone her before % 30, p.im, 16,05,

i/e CATRICROSS asks HALPERN how things are, HALPERN

says spart from politics all is well. Distant remarks

that politics " will be perpetually bad,! imagine",

HALPERN thinks things will be worse in the near future,
HALFERN asks if CAIRICROS3 can come tomorrow., Unfortunately
ne - they are doing their " af'ter marriage rounds" and
cannot put these particular people off again, CAIRNCROSS
hppes to see the HALPERNS next week, ( HALPERN vather
of'f-hand, ) 16. 50,




8. Form 81

EXTRACT.

1)

completely forgotten her, SALUMEA thought distant and
Gaby must have gone away, SALOMEA has friends from Paris
staying with her., She wants distant to come and spend

the evening on Tuesday. Distant is engaged all this
weekeHis sister-in-law - the wife of his brother Alex =
is coming on Wednesday., SALOMEA would 1like distant to mect
the Boris SCHILESSERS (phon) of whom he has héard from her ’
and has pos«ibly read about him, SALOMEA would like her
friend to meet "an Englishmen like you". Distant was in
Salisbury all day yesterday, Distant says they were going
to meet some of Gaby's friends that he has not yet met.
If these people can be put off he would like to come to
come to the HAIFERNS on Tuesday.He will consult Gaby and
will commumnicate with SALOMEA, distant will be less busy
after next weck - the rush of work will be over.

SALCMEA says they are going to spend their leave at home .
She asks distant if they have found somewhere to live.

No., they are going to lock at something today. Distant
asks if the HALPERNS are going to be forced to leave
their house., SALOMEA says yes, unless things change
within the next few months., ( Sonver-ation in French.)




sSee




Be2.Ce MNr., Martine.

John CAIRNCROSS,

I have arranged for your interview with
CAIRNCROSS at the Ministry of Supply, Shell
Mex House, on Wednesday next 8th August.

CAIRNCROSS will be told to.call on
Mr. R. Anderson (John Jaggers' successor) in
his room at 3 p.m. on that afternoon. He will,
of course, not be given any idea of the reason
férithe invitation.

Anderson is most anxious that you should be
present in his room before CAIRNCROSS arrives:

If there is any alteration to this arrangement
I will let you know,

/ Ii .c QI‘w{ ® Stoneo

>

Cele
3¢8e51,
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Line 1875. . sl S Ml

(@@@J@ﬁfmwﬁﬁﬁg

| SECRET

Flaxman 0373, 39,Chelsea Park Gerdens,

o/g Bxchange and number not recorded, SAL(MEA asks

John (? CAIRNCROSS ) if he and "Caby" can come to her
place oa Yednesdey "at drink time". John says they will
be delighted - they will be there at 6.30.p.m. 10.43.
(Distent must be on an extension - operator says

"you are through").

1/e¢ "iiuta" asks SALOMEA what she is doing, SALOMEA

tells distent about VIRUBOV's departure, says MELIKOVA is
stiliwith her and adds that che has Just received a

letter from Milita RAFALOVICH asking if she caun come

and stay in 10 days time, but does not say for how long,
SALOMEA has told the SCHLETTERS (phon) that they can

come and stay in August. They hawve not let her know when
they are coming . SALOMEA appears to be getting a domestic
servant from abroad., She hopes to have her by September,
SALOMEA is worried about MELIKOVA ,Moura and Liza ‘

(? MONTGOMERY )« SALOMBA tells distant that the McGIEERS ,
the CATRNCROSS and a Mr,CBARK (phon) of Chicego are

coming to her f'or drinks on Wedneaday . CLARK is an
Boglishman ,5he adds that it wdll be a very dull party.
Distant asks SALOMBA if ihe Hed he:rd thel Tamera CRICK (phon)
had died, Distant returned fro. the country only yesterday.
She may go to Italy some time in August., Her friends are
returning to America from Italy in September. HALPERN
suggests distant should go and stay with Douglas at "Aix".
Distant will dine with the HALPEREB on Priday.(SALOMBA was
telephoning from her bed - HALPER! was on the extehsion.)

21,37,
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Flaxman 0373. 39,Chelsea Paxk Gardens.
As HALPERY,

o/g To PAR. 6554, HALPERN tells "Niuta" that he .
telephoned her ot hsr of'f'ice yeosterday snd was +told that
she was not well snd had gone home, Distant asks how
MELIEOVA is end how long she is remaining, Until the
end of next week. SALCMEA then ccmes tc the telephone,
In course of conversation SALUMEA tells distant that

"my Johm CATRNCROSS of whom and from whom I had not
heard for about 3 months suddenly descended on my

head -~ he will telephone me londay.He said they were
returning to town and we: will arrange for them to
come", SALOMEA wants "Niuta" to come and see her and
says " we will arrange for you not to be there at the
seme time as they ( the CAIRNCROSS's). "Niuta" says she
does not mind meeting them, SALOMEA says it would be too
many if they all came at the same time, " I thought
perhaps he was going to libe at your place - that he
and his wife had been divorced - (both laugh) - every-
thing is possible! They ring ofY.
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Original in File No.:
‘ Original from :

Extracted on:

i/¢ John TURICROSS (phon) tells SALCGMEA that they
"looked in " at JAJ\ {BA's house the other evening
but she was out, SALOMIA asays <he has just heard
from Raymond from I’:::'*s who gave her news of distan
sald distant wes well , had chenged his minister,
| Qe that he hed geone to Edgwares Raymo: d had also given SALOMEA
f\““/ distant's-Bdgvere telephone and told her of his new
'V‘&‘ 10 place of w ista weys they will teturn o town
\ f in a fov deys time. They sgree thet "John" will telephone
.,u— ;‘;"'x"-’ A next Monday and '.'"'w" will arrange to meet,
SALOMEA asks how "Gfmb:, iss She is well and working
termnrﬂmly in an Art Callery. 15« 11s




S. Form 81
EXTRACT.
‘xtract for File No.: . CAIRNCROSS

Original in File No.: Serial :

‘ Original from B.QZO./JGR Under Ref.:
30.7.5Le

A it is recognised that the exiating Lists of conteods of PURGESS and
Haliddl ave by mo coans conproliensivos For this reason onw of the princimd
matters %o be decided ls that of the further measurss (incluling inter-oga’don)
wiich have now %o bo faken, in ordor in dw course to cbfain as complete nforma~
tion s poasible about the wwole rangs of the significent contacts of both mone

eaeees
‘ e, ?&93} o .7—9'@( ‘/ ’I;L‘;,.-

MACIEAN's of'fice diary contains CAIRVCRES:'s telephone nunber and
neie, referving to an appointment at 5.30 on 20.4.51

CAIRNCROST is a Ministry of Supply employee, furmerly Treasury, and (-~
is known o have hed left-wing views. Recently vetted, Ministry of Supply \ \
deeision in May 1951 being to proceed with his employment. (7 5

V%
File appesrs unsatisfactory, end connection with MACLEAN is being 18 7
brought to early attention of B.1 by B.2.b.
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74, June 1951,

PP, 72,4,93/C1A/8H,

A

Desr 6‘7;,__

John CATRHCROSS.
With regerd to your letter BN, 1618 of
25th May, our records show that CAIRKCROSS served in the
Foreign Office from 1936 to 1938 ; in the Tressury from
1938 to 1940; es Private secretary toe Lord Henkey from
1940 to 1941, Bnd in the Poreign Office from 19,4 to 1943,

: , - Yours sin 1
Cud IV o Gecs ﬁe iy

!
Je.Al.Jaggers, Esq,, : A.Knowles,
Ministry of Supply, Qa.a lg&

Shell Mex House,

m‘dm. WOCOZQ
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Telegrams : SPLYMIN, WIRE, LONDON. MINISTRY OF SUPPLY

SHELL MEX HOUSQ. // :

STRAND, o
LONDON, W.C.2.

3 X e
25th lay, 1991'4 e {

o g L

N

-,

Dear Kpowles, , \}’ I
/ P62, ug3. |
I have discussed your report PF.72,493/C.l.a of
6th May with Wilkinson. After careful consideration, it
has been decided to proceed with the transfer of this
officer to the Ministry of Sucply.

Wilkinson has the impression that when interviewing
this man he was told :

(a) that he had served for two years in the foreign
Office from 1936;

that he had been employed on security work during
the war years.

If this can be checked without any great difficulty
from your records, I would be most grateful for confirmation.

s . 7 ] Yours sincerely,
See (Ba . u.

~ Y

e .C,

A. Knowles, Esq.,
Box 500,

Parliament Street,
S.W.1l.

A A ‘.“‘
| O g » N
{ltr}@é’,,‘i“tli’w X

SECRET AlD PERSONAL
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PF.72,493/Ce 1. 86

@

Dear McFadden,
John CAIRNCROSS.

Reference your enquiry 09957, we attach a suamary of
our information on the above-named,

Will you please notify us of your decision as soon
as possible.

Yours sincersly,

\, A.Kmowles,

Je3. Mcofadden, Esg,,
Ministry of Supply,
Shell Mex House,
London, W.C. 2,

Encl s 2y




PP 72493

~9

John CAIRNCROSS

CAIRNURUSS came to notice from 1937 to 1939
during which time he was on friendly terms with a Cermen
named fMaefner, sponsordng his visit to this cowrtry in
the latter yeare Taofmer; in addition o hewving a
erimimal rocord, appears o have emiaged in espionnge on
bahalf' of varioua Covermments from 1927 ornwards, but 1t
is not poasible to say whot political views he hold at
the time of his asacciation with CAIRNCORGIS.

CALRNCROSS noxt ocame %o noties in 1947, vhen he
was weported by a delicats soures of wlmown reliability
%o beloug o & grouwp of near Coumunists, and to hold lefte
wing views of o fuirly advenced maturss o has not oome
%0 notdes simme that dote, and there is no evidence whieh
would suggoest that he was ever an actual nember of the
Communist Partys On She ofther hand, in & recent report
about him by a reliable sowrce he is desoribed as a very
good public servant whose discaretion can be relisd one

It is not considered that there would be any

objection on security grounds to his taking the proposed
appointmente

mflff




Pie 724,93 = John CAIRNCROSS

HALPERN, the wife of Alexander
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I today saw Mr.R.C.Griffiths, the Establishment Officer
in the Treasury, about the case of CAIRNCROSS, explaining
that we had records of him which we had never yet told the
Treasury about and saying that we now wanted to consult the
Treasury before replying to the Ministry of Supply vet.

I told Griffiths in general terms what we had against
CATIRNCROSS.

Griffiths said that CAIRNCROSS was one of five brothers
of humble Scottish origin., He had been educated at Glasgow
University and had had a brilliant academic record, especially
in modern languages. He entered the Civil Service in 1936,
having come out top in the Civil Service examination. He
was posted to the Foreign Office. He did not very well suit
the Foreign Office because of his slightly unkempt appearance
and the fact that he was not quite the type the Foreign Office
needs for "representation'. In 1938 he came te the Treasury
and has been there ever since. He has been a Principal since
1942, Despite his intellectual gifts, CAIRNCROSS has not
quite made the grade in the Treasury. I gathered that his
manner was sometimes a little tactless and that in some
liaison work with the Services which he did-in the war he
somewhat antagonised his opposite numbers, The Treasury
nevertheless wish him extremely well and hope that in his new
post in the Ministry of Supply it will soon be found possible
to promote him.

Griffiths said that CAIRNCROSS was a very nice man indeed
and this opinion was later echoed by Jupe. He is of a social
disposition, taking great pleasure in intercourse with his
fellows and always very friendly and kind to newcomers. (This
trait seems significant for his relations with the HAEFNERSs).
He takes a prominent part in the Treasury Dramatic Society in
which he acts not very well but intelligently. He is apt to
express strong opinions on every sort of topic, but is believed
to have no special interest in politics. He has many interests
and, according to both Griffiths and Jupe, might well have some
very queer friends since he is interested in all sorts of
people. It would not be surprising if left-wingers were
numbered among his friends. His discretion, however, can be
relied on and he is regarded as "a very good public servant".

On 26.1.51. CAIRNCROSS married Gabrielle Suzanne OPPENHEIM
who was previously British by naturalisation and presumably

a German Jewess before that.
PR et e o

30.4.51. G.R.Mitchell.

Sl s H TR

of k o sfecnt CAIRNCROSS

B ek ek CAIRNC ROSS cownb hles
U "




TM& Tihu;:m-wf' DOCUMENT
RETAINED IN DEPARTMENT
UNDER SECTION 3(4) OF ,
THE PUBLIC RECORDS
ACT 1968




>O \e)

He '5‘;7! [ S /U‘I
Not sent.

This copy is filed for informations
Be1ee/avwil/25 April 1951.

PPe72493/Be 10 0/FFs

Commander,
Special Branch

John CAIRIICROSS
16 Lansdowne Gourt, Lansdowne Crescent, We11e
Born: 25¢7+1913%, at Lesmahagow, Lanarkshire.

The above is employed as a Prineipal in the Treasury, and he is
the subject of a vetting enquiry from the Ministry of Swpply. His wife,
formerly Gabrielle Susen OPPENHEIN, is a naturalised British subjecte

We have the following record of CAIRNCROSSe During 1237,
whilst employed at the Foreign Cffice, CAIRNCROSS received a communication
from & German named Victor Hermann Haefner, who was then in Spain,
asking hir to intervens with a view to cousing arms to be supplied %o
the Republicans in Spaine IHaefner will be known %o you, and your
reference is 79/H/2201. Early in 19279 CAIRNCROSS sponsored Haefner's
journey to England, and was on friendly terms with him and his wife
until the intermment of the Haefners as enemy aliens on the outbreak
of wars In addition to heving & criminal record, Haefner was™in
1923 convieted in Germany of espionsge on behalf of Francee About
1937, when in the service of the Republican Government of 3pain, he was
expelled from France on suspicion of espionsge on behal’ ef General
Francos It is not possible to sy what political views were held by
Heefner at that time, but in 1945 he was considered to be decidedly
anti-Britishe During that year he applied for a Jjob on the Control
Cormissions He has not come to notice sinses

CAIRNCROSS was aware of Taefner's eriminal background, and
of the unsavoury reputation which he enjoyed on the Continent; it is
therefore surprising that he should not only have arranged his journey
to England, but should also bave actively befriended Haefner and his
wife after their arrival.

CAIRNCROSS next came to notice in 1947, when he was reported
by a reliasble and delicate scurce to belong to a group of near
Communists, and to hold left-wing views of a fairly advanced nature.
This group included Andrew Cowan, who was employed by the Canadian
Broadcasting Corporation in this countrye CAIRNCROSS has not come to
notice since that date, and there is no evidence which would suggest
that he was ever an actual member of the Communist Partye

In view of the fact that CAIRNCROSS is the subject of a
ourrent vetting enquiry and is already employed in a position where he
may have access to seoret information, I should be most grateful if you
would have some disereet enquiries made about him, as a matter of
wegencys 1 am, of course, anxious that neither he nor his Department
should become aware that he is the subject of investigations

H

-

Fe.Ge Fletchers

16 April 1951
FF/EVWU.
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Candidate for employﬁent.
t@ lfvw

MINISTRY OF - SUPPLY

45
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—

CONFIDENTL AL

ﬂatlopalltv

Ref.

No:

Surname: (BLOCK Letters)

-
w9 il
19

& |
CATRNCROSS

Eate of 31r¥h
25th July 1913

Syrname at birth (if different)

Christian N

anes:

Pl ace ‘birth

Lesmahagow
Lamarkshire

|
|
|

MNationality at birth Nationality at

British

present:

Full Neme of:— Place of birth:

Father: Alexander Kirkland CAIRVCROSS Lesmahagow

=
&

‘lother (Maiden Name) :

‘!'U~"band

’ (faiden Nams): cebrielle Susan O hei

Not Known Neilston

Renfrewshire

National ty at birth:

British

British

Brltlsh subject bv naunrﬁlivqfinn_..

N o Ty A 23

~+ applicant or parents naturalised,
state number, date and name in which
certificate gramted.

EHYS

Domnent (home) address, (since. . ...

16.Lansdowne Court,
Lansdowne Crescent,
w.11.

Present (temporary) address,

Aliens
Regn.

National

Regn. No. Not Known

No.

Where to be

employcd

Particulars of proposad

employment or duty: Principal

H.Q.
Minigtry of Supply

“articulars of employment during last three years with dates:
o '
Employed as a Prihcipal in the Treasury.

s

Technical qualifications and special expsrience:

Whether attempts to secure other applicants have failed.

Establishment .

FOR USE AT HEADQUARTERS:

T A S/ Form 2&3.

(1f different)

(Sidae o



PFR. 1620 7

A Copy to FP¥R, 1620 Supp.qA ;

The HALPERN Case.

The investigation of Alexander HALPERIN has produced a certain amount
of information about his wife, SALOMEA, but very little about HALPERN ,
himself, SALCMEA seems to be on affectionate terms with her husband.
(See the telegram of reassurance about her health which she sent to him .
on 8th July 1950 (Supp. Vol. 4a).

There are a number of calls to and from acquaintances in Paris whom
we have been unsble to identify, and 2 large number of social calls from
SALAMEA to her friends, ‘many of whom are Russian emigres. lNone of the
calls appear to have any significance from a security point of view, Her
prineipal friends appear to be Marie s Countess BUDBERG, and Vera TRATLL.

Marie BUDBERG (P"R.3736) is wellknown to @s and is once more the
subject of a current investigation through her connection with James MacGIBBON,
She has since 1920 frequently been reported to be connected with Soviet
Intelligence. She was involved with Bruce LOCKHART in Russia in 1920.
She then became seeretary to Maxim GORKI. She came to the U.K. in the
1930's to work as a literary agent and is now employed by Sir Alexander

' KCRDA.  She has a very wide circle of acquaintances and has been the subject
@ of investigation in the past without any conclusive result.
: ' Vera TRATLL (RL. 3/1;.31;.) is of Russian parentage., ‘She wes married to
‘ Robert TRATIL, a British communist who was killed in the Spanish Qivil War,

She was reported to be an active member of the French Communist Party and

to have been an associate of the sister of Roland ABETATE who wes implicated
in the assassination of Ignace REISS. = She appears to have visited Mosocow

in 1937. she was in touch with POLLITT in 1946, In 1947 she was reported
by the Surete to have worked with two Soviet agents in Paris and to have been
employed on a Comintern mission in March 1948, sShe appears to be a comnun i€t

sympathiser of the same type as Salomea HALFERN, but acted as an interpreter
for KRAVCHENKO during his lawsuit in Paris, ‘

SALOMEA seems to hold pro-Russian views. She has had numerous conver-

sations with Vera TRATII, who appears to share her opinions relating to the
Peace Congress and the visit to the U.X. of Ilya FHRENBURG. Her views on the
Korean war are in accordance with the comunist party line (Supp. Vol. 15a)
and she apvears to have little sympathy with England (Supp. Vol. 19). She

: attended the meeting in Trafalgar Square, insisted on signing the FPeace

) Petition and greeted FHRENBURG. Since then she has met EHRENBURG on more than

oné occasion, has been shopping with him and entertained him to lunch, She
even went to considerable trouble to try and purchase a sealyham puppy for

‘ EHRENBURG to take back to Russia with him. There is no evidence of connee-
tions with officials of the British communist party, of rarticipation in party
activities, or of membership of the narty.

She arnpears to have two counections in official positions. One is a
certain "Guy", who is probably Guy BURGESS of the Poreign Office who has come
to notice through his acquaintance with Marie BUD + Another is a certain .
John KERR, CAIRN or CROSS"at the Treasury, whom we have not yet identified.

Alexander HALPERN has not voiced political opinions similar to those of
his wife. Many of his calls relate to'the conduot .of his business, e.g. galls/
from Paris dealing with litigation (See Supp., Vol. 8a and 19).  ‘When asked
if he had attended the meeting in Trafalger Square to which his wife went,
he replied rather curtly that he had not, and he does not appear to share his

wife's passionate interest in Tlya EHRWNBURG. He was probably not present
when she entertained him +o Tunch.

{
o )

n MM«H&W&‘L {

A Net) notw  idlified an ’"M J-eurh/c,ur"as
4

Apart from Vera TR







Apart from Vera TRAILL and BUDBERG the only friends of the HALFPERNs who
have any significant traces are FPelix TOPOLSKT (RL.451/506), the wellknown
artist, about whom there is one Special Branch report referring to communist
sympathies and who had at one time & mistress, Marian EVERALL, who was reported
to be an ardent communist; and a certain Prince Mikhail Alexandrovich
SOUMBATOV (P?R.h}?O) a Russian emigre who has come under very vague suspicion
at various times but concerning whom there are no really adverse records.

~A certain RIVLIN (FF.132491) made an appointment to see HALPERN, but there

are no real grounds at present for regarding either RIVLIN himself or his
contact with HALPERN with suspicion.

Conclusions

Mrs. HALPERN appears to be an emotional, intellectually callow, Russian
sympathiser, but in view of the unguarded way in which she indulges in foolish
feminine chatter about her political opinions, I think it unlikely that she is
really a dangerous woman. There is no positive evidence to show that her
husband holds similar views,

Be. 20 a Do Ho Wh-y
100 80 m

< Y//iz)f




Original in File No.:.....

’ Original from :.... Telecheck. on FLA Q375... ... Under Ref. :..

. Extracted oo 0. Bped T 398 ol n by :.

o/g call to WHI 123 (Preasury)s SAL (Salomes HALPE N) rings John CAIRNY
(?KERR) CROSS(?), (speaks excellent French)e They arrange that JOHN should
take PERTCHA tonight to the film show of the Italian Institute given &t a
little einema in Charing Cross Roads

secvo000s 0

Note for PFR.1620/Supps

Reference 13a, call 3.

The Treasury telephone directory shows a J. CAIRNCROSS employed as
. s Yl
Prineipal in the Defence (Materiel) Department at the Treas 2

Be 20 20 (Sgde) De He WHYTE.
11 August 1950




/ g O\

With reference to CAIRNCROSS, all that
can be ascertained at the moment is that this
man definitely holds Left Wing views of a fairly
advanced nature. He is closely associated with

?Fqﬂmﬂifgndrew COWAN, who is undoubtedly a "fellow
traveller." COWAN is the head of the Canadian
Broadcasting Corporation in this country.

Mr. Simkins, B.l.a.

BoLl--c' 7

9th December 1947 it e

Maxwell Knight
Major:




According to B.1.A/4826 dated 3.11.47., John CATRNCROSS,
who was originally in the Foreign Office and is now in the
Treasury, is a member of a group of near communists, including
Andrew CO7TAN of the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation, George
WETLENFEIDT of Contact Books Ltd. andi@harles and Peter GIMPELL
who have a picture gallery in Grosvenor Square. PE. ST 67

The 1947 Imperial Calendar shows J. CAIRNCROSS as a
Principal at the Treasury. ;

We appear to have no previous record of the other people
mentioned.

B. 4eCs have been asked to get this report amplified.

3
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5. Form 81/rev. 1.52.

EXTRACT.
BExtract for File No.:....5o0w. L6 ,l.L.t 2 i I T ¢ SR SR CR R T A Name: ”\Tg
Original in File No.:*..... E‘E..@_Z.,.ﬁé?w Serial :...5.4@&...\’01 e ...Receipt Date :.... 25, ks
Original from:....... Particulars..s Under Ref.:......1 93,

S.[Lev
Extracted on: s s A e P e R e A S RS e R e O Section :... 5.

from Particulars of Property Sheet, the owner be
Viktor HAEFNER. of 24, Norfélk Sq-L«.r_Ll"e., moﬁt
CATRNCROSS. ) '

Details of Property.

1 = + : e
l, TFolder of lette y Societe Anom%e de
fabrications et {7 Tyt i'Avio "r'o:": 17. 39 to"3,8

with supply
Government through I B
is a Paris branch of Aekkea, in office of Maurice
correspondents in Holland, a n account in Valencia is
about which CATRNCROSS is ready 1elp and is to be Ol“l what r:?
he will get for his
scheme connected with Ecuador is

mittee for Refugees appears also

include the name of the file owner
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Box No. 500,

Reading,
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some enquiries made by the Bucks
copy of their report regarding John
information which
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CAIRNCRO3S is now employed
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Bletchley 32

CC/1696/1./1133
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Telephone No.
CAMBRIDGE 54237,

H.4A/291 15th Adgust,

(4
b £3
» ~ //t a
“ ) ) ’ Q ’ y/
e il - M

I have forwarded your
H.E,+7~LP /Ee5ek OF ”th Aucuot,
oncelnlnﬁ vlCuQP He
ic‘me'l ’\r'(

Bedford last month fbr'fwebeno

- o - X donn ey
Hunters Str: Bu gham

Yours sincerely,
¢
pL ‘.A,Awl Z/‘t b

\Jaota1n C.M, Hug hPS/
Ma jor C.E. Dix

C 2 !}‘ Z:B.I'ﬂ_i\? » s (1' 3
Box No, 500,
ford.
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EXTRACT.

Extract for File No.:

B

Original in@ile No.:.. P
‘ Original from :
. Extracted on s P b (10 W P O s G e AR by :

Extract from letter to R.0. Cambridge re HAEFNER, Victo
mentioning CAIRNCROSS, John,

L I B I R

When Haefner came to this country }

he had got m10 ‘rom h with John C
-Lv'r“%nv'v Tn ATHFNER account "'.' a T,vm'f had not met
before they came to f ¢ but were acquainted with a 7‘“rmv-‘:
resident in Paris, the H. “-"ﬁ‘”?‘ ;,,,F_Y,p_ ]ivim‘f‘\ m’ the
TAVBOU This m fmgl was an intimate frie £ 33, hu+ wa
j»reventefj from doing so by an important law '-'ﬁc,, use
frequently to visit TAMBOURI in France,.

.name

CATRNCROSS looked them up directly they artived

hotel ( The Strand Pdlacp and ur‘ouu.ceu an in-exper

He f r'ermen* ly visited thmn in this flat, and FNER %

him growing more and more nervy as ‘tne chp'« Prﬁ One le had made Y
comfortable home and was depredded at the thought of war upsetting hid
Neither she nor her husband have heard of him sincethey were interned;:§
her husband wrote to h'U'J from Brixton Prison but HABFNER thinks the
letter never reached him, She is under the impression that he is now
serving in the Forces, ans shewell understood that in these circumste
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She spoke with
29

had:.been to
ed by the British

their passage expensies wer
‘of ficer' was sent over with them,

them,
Embassy in Amsterdam;

paid and an
CA

PAIRNCROSS gras until recently in the Treasury, but he has left it for a Job
a.job in the War Office, and is said to be at 28 Alexandra- Road, Bedford,
Would you please ask the Police to interview him about the HARFNER
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Extract for File No.:
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‘ Original from :..ia. R O e o e e et Under Ref.: Em’/r)/') ...... AR Dated....ﬂ..?.? 7

D5 el B el 1 B o W S S S SHRC 0 M e eSS B e rennd AL 2 s ] o)

Extract ‘L“r‘or‘ from R.0., Isle of Mamn re HAI KFNER,

Jrentioning \'[P""’J? 50, John.

i

I interviewed the sbove internee as requested by MNr. Edward's and bro
the conversation round to Mr. John CATRNCROSS

They had not rve+ CATIRNCROSS before they came to London, but were
acqaited with a French Lawyer res sident in Paris, (\’19}1‘9 the HAEFNER
were 'lxvm'\ of the name of TAMBOURT. This man was
of CATRNCROSS, and spent a great deal of his spare 'tjzz':e min %17'1 in
“‘nrrlano, in f"xn‘r he had ha d the intention to wome over when the
HAEFNERS's came fo introduce them to CAIRNCROSS, but was prévented
r].o:.ngj so by an important law-suit. CATRNCROSS used frequently to vis
TAMBOURT in France.

CATRNCROSS looked them up directly they arrived
I~o‘r97 (The o‘tmnr'i n.ce:\ and procured and inexpe
He fv'(=~~uen+'h' vigit cr“ them in this flat, and HAEFNE




see him growing more and more nervy as the year went on, He had
made himself a comfortable home and was depressed at the thought
of-war upsetting his life,

Neither she nor her husband have heard of him since they were intened,

her husband wrote to him from Brixton Prison » but HARFNER thinks the
letter never eeached him, She is under the impression that he is now
serving in the Forces, and she well understood that in those circumstances
he would not be able to correspond with internees, She spoke with
warmth and friendliness of him, and said how kind he had been to them.
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TELEPRINTER FOR

Serial No
(To be inserted by Teleprinter Operator).

Christian names.
Place and date of birth.
Nationality.

Last address.

Other particulars.

I

I

Message.

Our Reference..... (). GaPs8s [GAEH,

From.....G8. 1028, . Liguka......... Section........(.@)..‘z...i“'.a:. Date....... 0O R

For use of Telepllntel bootlon Sent : Date

ATTACH REPLY HERE.

SNUFFBOX

I NR. 870.

TO MeleHe

"DATE 15.6.42.

SECTION (0) Ce2.A/G.E.H.
YOUR 1391/T N.T.
EER.
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QuERry = Have you any particulars of 43N4L” X ;
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ECRET
: 3 : ) . ‘ BOX No. 500,

(n reply please quote the G.P.O.,
following number :—

n

OXFORD.
(0)C.2.2./G.E.H. i 26th. Mey, 1942.

’,‘ John CATRNCROSS.

Born: 25.7,13. Les.:tahaﬁow, Lenarkshire, Scotland.
Address: 409, Keyes House, Dolphin Square, S.W.l.
Occupation: Civil Servant.(H.M. Treasury)

BRIGADIER SIR DavID PETRIE presents his compliments to
Mr. Canning, :
and with reference to the above-named person, will be much
obliged if he may be informed in confidence, and without direct
inquiry, whether the information at your disposal contains
anything which would establish

(a) the presence or absence of foreign origin or associations,

(b) any past or present connection with, or interest in, H.M.
Naval, Military, Air or other Government Services,

(¢) any criminal record or subversive activity or association
which would render the employment of this person in a
position of official confidence inadvisable, and

A(d)-*lfthe name or address given above 18 correct at the
! _—
present time.

An addressed envelope, to be wused as the outer cover, is

enclosed for the favour of a reply at the earliest convenience.
A. Canning Esqe., M.,V.0., 0.B.E+;

Wl e Deputy Assistent Commissioner,
Special Branch.




John CAIRNCROSS may be identical
with a man of the same name, of 16 Warg-‘:q
Square, London, S.W.1., subject of Speclal
Branch report of the 8th August 1939, copy
of which was forwarded to M.I.5 on the 9th
of that month.

Inspector.

SPECIAL BRANCH |
| METROPOLITAN POLICE

| -2JUN1942
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Erely

SUBJE - CAIRNCROSS, Alexander Kirkland.
From Offlces of the War Cabinet dated31l.1.40,
ADDITIONAL STAFF ENGAGED.

CAIRNCROSS, Alexander Kirkland, 76, Warwick Square, S,W.1,

MIS dated 19.3.40. "We know nething to the detrimant of the
persons named on the attached list of Starf,®

v AS above,
Llst 168(1) 47X.544a, ; 19,342,
s P.W i
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